Fees for Established Patients

15-minute visits:

\$89 with discounts for frequency to \$79 & \$69 as shown below:

- If you had 2 or more visits during the previous calendar month, your visits this calendar month are all \$69 each.
- If you had 1 visit during the previous calendar month, your first visit this calendar month is \$79, then \$69 each for the rest of the calendar month.
- If you had no visits during the previous calendar month, your first visit this calendar month is \$89, then \$79 for the next visit, then \$69 each for the rest of the calendar month.

30-minute visits:

The frequency discount does not apply, and the fee is \$178 (\$89 x 2).

Children:

\$35 and \$30 for each additional child on the same day. Adult fees apply starting at age 16.

Inactive patients:

Over 1 year since your last visit? If you've had no visits during the previous 12 months, your first return visit is for 30 minutes and the fee is \$225, then \$69 per 15-min visit for the rest of the calendar month.

Over 3 years since your last visit? You are considered to be a new patient (see New Patient fees below).

After-hours visits to bypass the waiting list (not for urgent care!); visits are up to 30 minutes:

These are not available to inactive patients for their first return visit.

\$300 for Dr. Darci to come in on her day off.

\$250 for Dr. Darci to come in early, stay late, or cut her lunch break short for you on a regular workday.

No-show or late cancellation (less than 3 hours before your appointment time):

\$50 for the first two per calendar year, then the full fee is charged thereafter.

Patients are scheduled every 15 minutes. Arriving more than 5 minutes late for your appointment counts as a no-show when Dr. Darci is ready to see you. Please expect traffic delays and arrive early.

Patients who are repeatedly late or no-show will be referred to another chiropractor.

Other Terms and Restrictions:

"Just talking" with Dr. Darci counts as an office visit and the same fees apply, even if there is no treatment.

Dr. Darci reserves the right to deny treatment. Scheduling an appointment is not a guarantee of treatment.

Each visit includes a complimentary 3-minute warm-up on roller massage, upon Dr. Darci's approval: no rain checks.

All treatment is considered maintenance and preventative care. Fees are subject to change without notice.

Visits are NOT covered by any insurance or Medicare. Dr. Darci does not complete or sign reimbursement forms.

Dr. Darci does not provide treatment for unsettled auto accident cases, or other personal injury or workers comp cases which may involve insurance: you will be referred to another chiropractor for treatment, and you may return to Dr. Darci when your insurance case has fully settled.

Dr. Darci D. Mull Chiropractic Physician Phone: 239-330-3830

Fees for New Patients

New patients are accepted on a case-by-case basis and only for minor pain and maintenance care. These fees also apply to established patients who have not had an office visit in the past 3 years.

Adults:

First visit \$375 (60 minutes), then \$69 (15 minutes) each for the rest of the calendar month.

Children:

We only accept children or grandchildren of established patients. First visit \$225, then \$35 thereafter; adult fees apply starting at age 16.

New patients, please see Other Terms and Restrictions above.